| To the Commissioner For Patents: Please re 103366927 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nova Power Systems, Ltd. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of Conveyance _X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address Yes _X_ No | r Street |
|--|---------------------------|
| Nova Power Systems, Ltd. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 3. Nature of ConveyanceX Assignment MergerSecurity Agreement Change of NameOther Additional name(s) & addressYesX No | r Street |
| Execution Date: _01/23/07 | s(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,468,375 Title: Wastewater Pretreatment Tank Assembly If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No | on is |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13902 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley | ns and patents involved:1 |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | OFFICE OF PURLIS RECOR |
| 8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache original document. Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing Signature | |
| Registration #26,885 Tel:561-575-3608 Total number of pages comp | |

PATENT

REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0070

Ø 002 #18965 PAGE: 3/6

BARNEY

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOVA POWER SYSTEMS, LTD., a corporation established under the laws of the state of New York, having a place of business at 407 Maple Drive, Fayetteville, NY 13066 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to EARTH WATCH, LTD., a corporation established under the laws of the state of New York, having a place of business at 225 Rutger Street, Utica, NY 13501 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,458,375 and all foreign Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent corresponding thereto, including all divisions, reissues, extensions and continuations thereof (hereinafter "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes that all ASSIGNED PATENTS to be issued on or resulting from any of the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent be issued to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to convey the interests herein assigned.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver any and all papers, execute all documents and instruments and do all lawful acts as may be necessary to perfect ASSIGNEE's right and title in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS. Also, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the inventions disclosed in the ASSIGNED PATENTS or the history thereof, and will testify as to the same in any litigation involving the ASSIGNED PATENTS when requested by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Dated: /-23-2007

Nova Power Systems, Ltd.

Joseph

Joseph R. Lira, President

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

| | historie Lano | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| Signature | The state of the s | |
| Christine | | |
| Typed or printed name | of person of signing Certificate | |

Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, check for \$40.00, Postcard.

On January 24, 2007.

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 01/26/2007